Meeting Date: 1/24/12

ACTION TYPE OF ITEM

O Approved Recommendation [0 Info/Consent

O Ord. No(s). O Report

O Res. No(s). O Public Hearing (Info/consent)
A Other I Other Council Business

Agenda Item No. Iz

Finance

I / [ Other (Specify)

DATE: January 18, 2012

TO: City Council

FROM: Edmund F. Sotelo, City Manager
City Manager’s Office

SUBJECT: Agreements for City Council Review

RECOMMENDATION

That City Council, pursuant to Ordinance 2835, approve and authorize the City Manager, to execute the
agreements/coniracts and change orders/amendments in amounts more than $25,000 but no more than
$250,000, which are described on the attached list.

DISCUSSION

On November 16, 2010, the City Council approved changes to the City’s Purchasing Procedures
reducing the threshold for City agreements/contracts and change orders/amendments requiring City

Council approval to $25,000. The agreements/contract and change orders/amendments described on
the attached list involve amounts above $25,000 and up to $250,000.

FINANCIAL IMPACT
Funding information is included on the attached list.
Attachment - #1 — List of Agreements/Contracts and Change Orders/Amendments

NOTE: Copies of the agreement/contracts and change orders/amendments on the list are available in
the City Clerk’s Office after 8:00 a.m. on Monday prior to the Council meeting.



39vd
JEL

Item No.

Type

Department/Contact

Vendor/Agreement No.

Description/Purpose

Amount

1

Originat

Police Department

Ventura County Probation

Post Release Offender Supervision (PROS)

$106,667

Agreement

Paul Cumming

Agency

Operational agreement with the Ventura County

385-7645

Agreement No. A-7467

Probation Agency, Ventura Police Department

and the Oxnard Police Department regarding

PROS Teams. The contract pays the cost of

full time police officer working directly with the

Ventura County Probation Agency.

Total Contract Amount: $106,667

Funding Source: Cost will be reimbursed

Original

Police Department

The Oxnard Harbor

Memorandum of Understanding

$35,000

Agreement

Martin Meyer

District

To support the Harbor District to enhance port

207-7078

Agreement No. A-7464

and maritime security through the deployment

of police mobile units equiped with License

Plate Readers along the Oxnard/Port Hueneme

Intermodal Corridor.

Total Contract Amount: $35,000

Funding Source: Cost will be reimbursed

Change Order

General Services

C.S. Legacy Construction

College Park improvements - Phase 1C

$29,747

Ralph Afamiflo

Agreement No. A-7379

Upsize of trees, addition irrigation sleeves and

385-7821

Change Order No. 6

wiring; additional landscape valves, trench and

hack{ill added for gas line, electrical fixtures,

change to pedestrian bridge lights.

Total Amount of Confract: $11,066,475

Funding Source: Measure "Q" Funds

Original

General Services

Heathcote Geotechnical

Del Sol Park Improvement

$153,000

Agreement

Ralph Alamillo

Agreement No. A-7453

Work will include a rubberized jogging path and

385-7821

concrete edge, renovations to existing restrooms

to make them ADA compliant; upgrades to

parking area for ADA accessibie parking and

installation of truncated domes.

Total Amount of Confract: $153,000

Funding Source: Measure "0" Funds

Purchase

Fleet Services

Wondires Fleet Division

Vehicle Purchase

$215,502

Qrder

Bill Birch

Purchase Order No. 3935

Purchase of nine police vehicles.

385-8080

Total Amount of Contract: $215,502

Funding Source: Measure "0" Funds




